2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 1 - Coondoo - 15/2/2025
Under 13 Mixed

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category
1 Max Cooper Under 13 Mixed
Max Cooper 16 Lap 1 - 3:37:05 PM - 4:02:07 PM
2 wilbur Goodall Under 13 Mixed

wWilbur Goodall 4 Lap 1 - 3:37:05 PM - 4:04:27 PM

Laps Time
1 0:25:02
00:25:02
1 0:27:22
00:27:22



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 1 - coondoo - 15/2/2025
Under 15 Male - 13-14

Pos Team Name/Rider
1 Angus Young

2 Liam O Hearn

3 Ewan Debeck

4 Riley McDonnell

Angus Young
Angus Young

Liam O Hearn
Liam O Hearn

Ewan Debeck
Ewan Debeck

Riley McDonnell

PlateNo

29
29

47
47

14

Category

Under 15 Male
Lap 1 - 3:37:05
Lap 2 - 3:57:10
Under 15 Male
Lap 1 - 3:37:05
Lap 2 - 3:58:46
Under 15 Male
Lap 1 - 3:37:05
Lap 2 - 3:58:56
Under 15 Male
Lap 1 - 3:37:05

- 13-14
PM - 3:57:
PM - 4:20:
- 13-14
PM - 3:58:
PM - 4:23:
- 13-14
PM - 3:58:
PM - 4:25:
- 13-14
PM - 4:30:

10
01

46
07

56
27

33

PM
PM

PM
PM

PM
PM

PM

Laps

00:
00:

00:
00:

00:
00:

00:

2
20:05
22:51

21:41
24:21

21:51
26:31

1
53:28

Time
0:42:56

0:46:02

0:48:22

0:53:28



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 1 - Coondoo - 15/2/2025
Under 17 Female - 15-16
Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time
1 Hazel Raftery Under 17 Female - 15-16 1 0:23:19
Hazel Raftery 32 Lap 1 - 3:34:37 PM - 3:57:56 PM 00:23:19



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 1 - coondoo - 15/2/2025
Under 17 mMale - 15-16

Pos

Team Name/Rider
1 Myles Raftery

2 Jett Taylor

3 Jedd Thompson

4 Foinnbarr Sweeney
Foinnbarr Sweeney
Foinnbarr Sweeney
Foinnbarr Sweeney

5 Noah Lymbery

6 James Corbett

7 Toby Onus

Myles Raftery
Myles Raftery
Myles Raftery

Jett Taylor
Jett Taylor
Jett Taylor

Jedd Thompson
Jedd Thompson
Jedd Thompson

Noah Lymbery
Noah Lymbery
Noah Lymbery

James Corbett
James Corbett
James Corbett

Toby Onus
Toby Onus

PlateNo

39
39
39

26
26
26

44
44
44

43
43
43

41
41
41

36
36

Category

Under 17 Male
Lap 1 - 3:34:37
Lap 2 - 3:53:04
Lap 3 - 4:14:06
Under 17 Male
Lap 1 - 3:34:37
Lap 2 - 3:55:17
Lap 3 - 4:19:07
Under 17 Male
Lap 1 - 3:34:37
Lap 2 - 3:55:38
Lap 3 - 4:19:17
Under 17 Male
Lap 1 - 3:34:37
Lap 2 - 3:58:13
Lap 3 - 4:26:41
Under 17 Male
Lap 1 - 3:34:37
Lap 2 - 4:00:40
Lap 3 - 4:30:24
Under 17 Male
Lap 1 - 3:34:37
Lap 2 - 4:04:51
Lap 3 - 4:41:30
Under 17 Male
Lap 1 - 3:34:37
Lap 2 - 4:00:43

- 15-16

PM - 3:53:
PM - 4:14:
PM - 4:34:
- 15-16

PM - 3:55:
PM - 4:19:
PM - 4:42:
- 15-16

PM - 3:55:
PM - 4:19:
PM - 4:42:
- 15-16

PM - 3:58:
PM - 4:26:
PM - 4:55:
- 15-16

PM - 4:00:
PM - 4:30:
PM - 5:03:
- 15-16

PM - 4:04:
PM - 4:41:
PM - 5:19:
- 15-16

PM - 4:00:
PM - 4:34:

04
06
21

17
07
42

38
17
43

13
41
09

40
24
33

51
30
21

43
56

PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM

PM
PM

Laps

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:

3

127
:02
115

140
:50
135

:01
139
126

136
128
128

:03
144
:09

114
139
151

:06
113

Time

0:59:

44

:05

:06

132

:56

144

:19



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 1 - coondoo - 15/2/2025

Under 19 Male - 17-18
Pos Team Name/Rider
1 Aaron Clay
Aaron Clay
Aaron Clay
Aaron Clay
2 Jesse Tarasenko
Jesse Tarasenko
Jesse Tarasenko
Jesse Tarasenko

PlateNo

46
46
46

18
18
18

Category

Under 19 Male
Lap 1 - 3:34:37
Lap 2 - 3:53:29
Lap 3 - 4:15:18
Under 19 Male
Lap 1 - 3:34:37
Lap 2 - 3:55:30
Lap 3 - 4:19:54

- 17-18

PM - 3:53:
PM - 4:15:
PM - 4:36:
- 17-18

PM - 3:55:
PM - 4:19:
PM - 4:45:

29
18

30

13

PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM

Laps

00:18:
00:21:
00:21:

00:20:
00:24:
00:25:

3
52
49
40

53
24
19

Time
1:02:21

1:10:36



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 1 - coondoo - 15/2/2025
Elite Male - (open)

Pos

Team Name/Rider
1 Jake whitton

2 Liam Dooley

3 Rhys Nolan
4 Ned Grootenboer
Ned
Ned
Ned
Ned
Ned
5 Jarrad Davis
6 Adam Cooper
7 Mark Astley
8 Adam Harper
9 Nathan Crump
10 Murray Smith

Jake whitton
Jake whitton
Jake whitton
Jake whitton
Jake whitton

Liam
Liam
Liam
Liam
Liam

Rhys
Rhys
Rhys
Rhys
Rhys

Groot
Groot
Groot
Groot
Groot

Jarrad
Jarrad
Jarrad
Jarrad
Jarrad

Adam
Adam
Adam
Adam
Adam

Mark
Mark
Mark
Mark
Mark

Adam
Adam
Adam
Adam
Adam

Nathan
Nathan
Nathan
Nathan
Nathan

Murray
Murray
Murray
Murray
Murray

Dooley
Dooley
Dooley
Dooley
Dooley

Nolan
Nolan
Nolan
Nolan
Nolan

enboer
enboer
enboer
enboer
enboer

Davis
Davis
Davis
Davis
Davis

Cooper
Cooper
Cooper
Cooper
Cooper

Astley
Astley
Astley
Astley
Astley

Harper
Harper
Harper
Harper
Harper

Crump
Crump
Crump
Crump
Crump

Smith
Smith
Ssmith
smith
smith

PlateNo

114
114
114
114
114

116
116
116
116
116

110
110
110
110
110

107
107
107
107
107

103
103
103
103
103

101
101
101
101
101

113
113
113
113
113

106
106
106
106
106

100
100
100
100
100

115
115
115
115
115

Elite Male - (open)

Category

Lap 1 - 3:31:
Lap 2 - 3:48:
Lap 3 - 4:07:
Lap 4 - 4:26:
Lap 5 - 4:45:
ETite Male
Lap 1 - 3:31:
Lap 2 - 3:48:
Lap 3 - 4:07:
Lap 4 - 4:26:
Lap 5 - 4:45:
Elite Male
Lap 1 - 3:31:
Lap 2 - 3:48:
Lap 3 - 4:07:
Lap 4 - 4:27:
Lap 5 - 4:47:
Elite Male
Lap 1 - 3:31:
Lap 2 - 3:49:
Lap 3 - 4:09:
Lap 4 - 4:29:
Lap 5 - 4:50:
Elite Male
Lap 1 - 3:31:
Lap 2 - 3:48:
Lap 3 - 4:09:
Lap 4 - 4:29:
Lap 5 - 4:50:
Elite Male
Lap 1 - 3:31:
Lap 2 - 3:49:
Lap 3 - 4:09:
Lap 4 - 4:30:
Lap 5 - 4:51:
Elite Male
Lap 1 - 3:31:
Lap 2 - 3:49:
Lap 3 - 4:09:
Lap 4 - 4:30:
Lap 5 - 4:51:
Elite Male
Lap 1 - 3:31:
Lap 2 - 3:49:
Lap 3 - 4:10:
Lap 4 - 4:30:
Lap 5 - 4:51:
Elite Male
Lap 1 - 3:31:
Lap 2 - 3:49:
Lap 3 - 4:10:
Lap 4 - 4:30:
Lap 5 - 4:51:
Elite Male
Lap 1 - 3:31:
Lap 2 - 3:50:
Lap 3 - 4:10:
Lap 4 - 4:31:
Lap 5 - 4:52:

29 PM
47 PM
26 PM
18 Pm
05 Pm

- (open

29 PM
47 PM
26 PM
16 PM
04 PM

- (open

29 PM
46 PM
42 PM
25 PM
37 PM

- (open

29 PM
04 pPm
09 pPm
36 PM
12 PM

- (open

29 PM
58 PM
13 PM
47 PM
39 PM

- (open

29 PM
29 PM
34 PM
13 PM
04 PMm

- (open

29 PM
26 PM
49 PM
31 PM
26 PM

- (open

29 PM
46 PM
06 PM
39 PM
22 PM

- (open

29 PM
47 PM
19 Pm
42 PM
26 PM

- (open

29 PM
13 PM
54 PM
37 PM
48 PM

1
Ui b Wy U B P Wy DWWy ubdh bWy Wyudh bWy DWWy DD WYUODDD DWW

:48:
:07:
126:
:45:
:03:

148
:07:
126:
145
:03:

148
:07:
127
147
:07:

149
:09:
129:
:50:
:10:

148
:09:
:29:
:50:
:11:

:49:
:09:
:30:
:51:
(11

149:
:09:
:30:
:51:
112

149
:10:
:30:
:51:
112

149:
:10:
:30:
:51:
:13:

:50:
:10:
:31:
:52:
114

47
26
18
05
22

47
26
16
04
23

46
42
25
37
57

04
09
36
12
51

58
13
47
39
11

29
34
13
04
22

26
49
31
26
08

46
06
39
22
42

47
19
42
26
16

13
54
37
48
26

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

Laps

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

5

118
139
152
147
:17

118
139
:50
148
119

117
:56
143
112
120

135
:05
127
136
139

129
115
134
152
132

:00
:05
139
151
118

157
123
142
:55
142

117
120
133
143
:20

118
132
123
144
:50

144
141
143
111
:38

Time

1:31:

53

:54

128

122

142

:53

139

113

147

:57



11 Matt Kolega
Matt
Matt
Matt
Matt
Matt
12 Aaron Coghlan
Aaron
Aaron
Aaron
Aaron
Aaron
13 Josh Pain
Jo
Jo
Jo
Jo
Jo
14 paniel wells
Danie
Danie
Danie
Danie
Danie

Kolega
KoTlega
KoTlega
Kolega
Kolega

Coghlan
Coghlan
Coghlan
Coghlan
Coghlan

sh Pain
sh Pain
sh Pain
sh Pain
sh Pain

1 wells
1 wells
1 wells
1 wells
1 wells

111
111
111
111
111

108
108
108
108
108

112
112
112
112
112

109
109
109
109
109

Elite Male - (open)

Lap 1 - 3:31:
Lap 2 - 3:50:
Lap 3 - 4:10:
Lap 4 - 4:31:
Lap 5 - 4:53:
Elite Male

Lap 1 - 3:31:
Lap 2 - 3:49:
Lap 3 - 4:11:
Lap 4 - 4:33:
Lap 5 - 4:55:
Elite Male

Lap 1 - 3:31:
Lap 2 - 3:50:
Lap 3 - 4:12:
Lap 4 - 4:33:
Lap 5 - 4:55:
ETite Male

Lap 1 - 3:31:
Lap 2 - 3:50:
Lap 3 - 4:12:
Lap 4 - 4:33:
Lap 5 - 4:56:

29 PM
05 pPm
51 PM
53 P™M
27 PM

- (open

29 PM
47 PM
03 PM
23 PM
44 PM

- (open

29 PM
48 PM
26 PM
48 PM
33 PM

- (open

29 PM
35 PM
05 PM
52 PM
26 PM

3
4
4
4
5
)
3
4
4
4
5
)
3
4
4
4
5
)
3
4
4
4
5

:50:
:10:
:31:
:53:
:15:

149
111
:33:
:55:
:17:

:50:
112
:33:
:55:
117

:50:
112
:33:
156
:19:

05
51
53
27
04

47
03
23
44
07

48
26
48
33
10

35
05
52
26
18

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

18:
20:
21:
21:
21:

18:
21:
22:
22:
21:

19:
21:
21:
21:
21:

19:
21:
21:
22:
22:

36
46
02
34
37

18
16
20
21
23

19
38
22
45
37

06
30
47
34
52

1:43:35

1:45:38

1:45:41

1:47:49



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 1 - coondoo - 15/2/2025

Expert Male - (open)

Pos

Team Name/Rider
1 buncan Miller

2 Shane wood

3 Neil Harper

4 LachTan white

Duncan Miller
buncan Miller
Duncan Miller
buncan Miller

Shane wood
Shane wood
Shane wood
Shane wood

Neil Harper
Neil Harper
Neil Harper
Neil Harper

Lachlan white
Lachlan white
Lachlan white
Lachlan white

PlateNo

104
104
104
104

117
117
117
117

105
105
105
105

102
102
102
102

Category
Expert
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -
Lap 4 -
Expert
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -
Lap 4 -
Expert
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -
Lap 4 -
Expert
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -
Lap 4 -

Male -
3:31:29
3:50:23
4:11:48
4:33:22
Male -
3:31:29
3:51:24
4:13:54
4:36:40
Male -
3:31:29
3:54:15
4:19:21
4:44:57
Male -
3:31:29
3:53:54
4:20:02
4:45:54

(open)

PM - 3:50:
PM - 4:11:
PM - 4:33:
PM - 4:55:
(open)

PM - 3:51:
PM - 4:13:
PM - 4:36:
PM - 5:00:
(open)

PM - 3:54:
PM - 4:19:
PM - 4:44:
PM - 5:10:
(open)

PM - 3:53:
PM - 4:20:
PM - 4:45:
PM - 5:13:

23
48
22
01

54
40
41

15
21
57
37

54
02
54
45

PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM

Laps

00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:

4

154
125
134
139

4

:55
130
146
:01

4

146
:06
136
140

4

125
:08
152
151

Time
1:23:32

1:29:12

1:39:08

1:42:16



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 1 - Coondoo - 15/2/2025
Sport Female (A) - (open)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category
1 ET1ie Cooper Sport Female (A) - (open)
El1lie Cooper 15 Lap 1 - 3:37:05 PM - 3:59:02 PM
E11lie Cooper 15 Lap 2 - 3:59:02 PM - 4:23:46 PM

E1lie Cooper 15 Lap 3 - 4:23:46 PM - 4:50:09 PM

Laps
3
00:21:57
00:24:44
00:26:23

Time
1:13:04



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 1 - coondoo - 15/2/2025

Sport Male (A) - (open)
Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo
1 Josh Miller
Josh Miller
Josh Miller
Josh Miller

Category

Sport Male (A) - (open)
23 Lap 1 - 3:37:05 PM - 4:00:31 PM
23 Lap 2 - 4:00:31 PM - 4:31:20 PM
23 Lap 3 - 4:31:20 PM - 5:00:06 PM

Laps
3
00:23:26
00:30:49
00:28:46

Time
1:23:01



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 1 - coondoo - 15/2/2025
Sport Male (B) - (open)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category
1 Jacob Quinn Sport Male (B) - (open)
Jacob Quinn 28 Lap 1 - 3:37:05 PM - 3:59:10 PM
Jacob Quinn 28 Lap 2 - 3:59:10 PM - 4:24:22 PM

Laps
2
00:22:05
00:25:12

Time
0:47:17



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 1 - coondoo - 15/2/2025

MAS12 Veteran Male - 30-39
Pos Team Name/Rider
1 Nick Johns
Nick Johns
Nick Johns
Nick Johns
2 Davin Turner
Davin Turner
Davin Turner
Davin Turner
3 Joshua Runge
Joshua Runge
Joshua Runge
Joshua Runge

PlateNo

34
34
34

21
21
21

11
11
11

Category

MAS12 Veteran
Lap 1 - 3:34:37
Lap 2 - 3:52:59
Lap 3 - 4:14:08
MAS12 Veteran
Lap 1 - 3:34:37
Lap 2 - 3:53:11
Lap 3 - 4:14:07
MAS12 Veteran
Lap 1 - 3:34:37
Lap 2 - 3:54:39
Lap 3 - 4:15:45

Male - 30-39
PM - 3:52:59 PM
PM - 4:14:08 PM
PM - 4:34:25 PM
Male - 30-39
PM - 3:53:11 PM
PM - 4:14:07 PM
PM - 4:35:52 PM
Male - 30-39
PM - 3:54:39 PM
PM - 4:15:45 PM
PM - 4:36:49 PM

Laps

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

3

122
:09
117

134
156
145

:02
:06
:04

Time
0:59:48

1:01:15

1:02:12



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 1 - coondoo - 15/2/2025

MAS34 Masters Female - 40-49
Pos Team Name/Rider
1 panielle Pollock
Danielle Pollock
Danielle Pollock
Danielle Pollock
2 Jen Thompson
Jen Thompson
Jen Thompson
Jen Thompson

PlateNo

38
38
38

10
10
10

Category

MAS34 Masters
Lap 1 - 3:34:37
Lap 2 - 3:55:18
Lap 3 - 4:17:54
MAS34 Masters
Lap 1 - 3:34:37
Lap 2 - 3:56:33
Lap 3 - 4:23:25

Female - 40-49
PM - 3:55:18 PM
PM - 4:17:54 PM
PM - 4:41:12 PM
Female - 40-49
PM - 3:56:33 PM
PM - 4:23:25 PM
PM - 4:48:22 PM

Laps

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

20:
22:
23:

21:
26:
24:

3
41
36
18

56
52
57

Time
1:06:35

1:13:45



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 1 - coondoo - 15/2/2025
MAS34 Masters Male - 40-49

Pos

Team Name/Rider

1 John Harris

2 Isaac Ellis

3 Adam Ferris

4 peter Tarasenko

5 Andrew Mein

6 Stuart Corbett

7 Perry Rowland

8 ballas warner

9 Alex oOnus

10 Andrew Garkut

Jon Harris
Jon Harris
Jon Harris

Isaac Ellis
Isaac Ellis
Isaac Ellis

Adam Ferris
Adam Ferris
Adam Ferris

Peter Tarasenko
Peter Tarasenko
Peter Tarasenko

Andrew Mein
Andrew Mein
Andrew Mein

Stuart Corbett
Stuart Corbett
Stuart Corbett

Rowland Perry
Rowland Perry
Rowland Perry

Dallas warner
Dallas warner
Dallas warner

Alex Onus
Alex Onus
Alex Onus

Andrew Garkut
Andrew Garkut
Andrew Garkut

PlateNo

25
25
25

40
40
40

PR

17
17
17

20
20
20

42
42
42

NN N

35
35
35

45
45
45

Category

MAS34 Masters
Lap 1 - 3:34:37
Lap 2 - 3:53:55
Lap 3 - 4:15:30
MAS34 Masters
Lap 1 - 3:34:37
Lap 2 - 3:53:55
Lap 3 - 4:15:45
MAS34 Masters
Lap 1 - 3:34:37
Lap 2 - 3:53:55
Lap 3 - 4:15:16
MAS34 Masters
Lap 1 - 3:34:37
Lap 2 - 3:53:57
Lap 3 - 4:15:45
MAS34 Masters
Lap 1 - 3:34:37
Lap 2 - 3:53:54
Lap 3 - 4:15:44
MAS34 Masters
Lap 1 - 3:34:37
Lap 2 - 3:54:14
Lap 3 - 4:16:28
MAS34 Masters
Lap 1 - 3:34:37
Lap 2 - 3:55:04
Lap 3 - 4:17:54
MAS34 Masters
Lap 1 - 3:34:37
Lap 2 - 3:55:25
Lap 3 - 4:19:08
MAS34 Masters
Lap 1 - 3:34:37
Lap 2 - 3:56:46
Lap 3 - 4:22:41
MAS34 Masters
Lap 1 - 3:34:37
Lap 2 - 3:56:04
Lap 3 - 4:22:36

Male - 40-49
PM - 3:53:55 PM
PM - 4:15:30 PM
PM - 4:36:58 PM
Male - 40-49
PM - 3:53:55 PM
PM - 4:15:45 PM
PM - 4:36:59 PM
Male - 40-49
PM - 3:53:55 PM
PM - 4:15:16 PM
PM - 4:37:00 PM
Male - 40-49
PM - 3:53:57 PM
PM - 4:15:45 PM
PM - 4:37:13 PM
Male - 40-49
PM - 3:53:54 PM
PM - 4:15:44 PM
PM - 4:38:50 PM
Male - 40-49
PM - 3:54:14 PM
PM - 4:16:28 PM
PM - 4:39:09 PM
Male - 40-49
PM - 3:55:04 PM
PM - 4:17:54 PM
PM - 4:40:31 PM
Male - 40-49
PM - 3:55:25 PM
PM - 4:19:08 PM
PM - 4:43:08 PM
Male - 40-49
PM - 3:56:46 PM
PM - 4:22:41 PM
PM - 4:49:20 PM
Male - 40-49
PM - 3:56:04 PM
PM - 4:22:36 PM
PM - 4:50:40 PM

Laps

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

3

118
135
128

118
:50
114

118
121
144

:20
148
128

:17
:50
:06

137
114
141

127
:50
137

148
143
:00

:09
155
139

127
132
:04

Time

1:02:

21

122

123

136

113

132

:54

131

143

:03



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 1 - Coondoo - 15/2/2025
MAS56 Super Masters Female - 50-59

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category
1 Kathryn Hopkins MAS56 Super Masters Female - 50-59
Kathryn Hopkins 12 Lap 1 - 3:37:05 PM - 3:57:31 PM
Kathryn Hopkins 12 Lap 2 - 3:57:31 PM - 4:20:46 PM

Kathryn Hopkins 12 Lap 3 - 4:20:46 PM - 4:44:01 PM

Laps
3
00:20:26
00:23:15
00:23:15

Time
1:06:56



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 1 - Coondoo - 15/2/2025
MAS56 Super Masters Male - 50-59

Pos

Team Name/Rider
1 boug Pollock
Doug Pollock
Doug Pollock
Doug Pollock
2 Matt O Hearn
Matt O Hearn
Matt O Hearn
Matt O Hearn
3 Grant Turner
Grant Turner
Grant Turner
Grant Turner
4 Jason Head
Jason Head
Jason Head
Jason Head
5 Matt Grootenboer
Matt Grootenboer
Matt Grootenboer
Matt Grootenboer

PlateNo

37
37
37

30
30
30

19
19
19

27
27
27

22
22
22

Category

MAS56 Super Masters Male
Lap 1 - 3:37:05 PM - 3:55:47
Lap 2 - 3:55:47 PM - 4:16:36
Lap 3 - 4:16:36 PM - 4:37:00
MAS56 Super Masters Male
Lap 1 - 3:37:05 PM - 3:55:47
Lap 2 - 3:55:47 PM - 4:17:01
Lap 3 - 4:17:01 PMm - 4:38:38
MAS56 Super Masters Male
Lap 1 - 3:37:05 PM - 3:56:56
Lap 2 - 3:56:56 PM - 4:19:11
Lap 3 - 4:19:11 PM - 4:42:10
MAS56 Super Masters Male
Lap 1 - 3:37:05 PM - 3:57:02
Lap 2 - 3:57:02 PM - 4:19:26
Lap 3 - 4:19:26 PM - 4:42:39
MAS56 Super Masters Male
Lap 1 - 3:37:05 PM - 3:59:58
Lap 2 - 3:59:58 PM - 4:29:54
Lap 3 - 4:29:54 PM - 5:00:35

- 50-59
PM
PM
PM
- 50-59
PM
PM
PM
- 50-59
PM
PM
PM
- 50-59
PM
PM
PM
- 50-59
PM
PM
PM

Laps

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

3

142
149
124

142
114
137

151
115
159

157
124
113

153
156
141

Time
0:59:55

1:01:33

1:05:05

1:05:34

1:23:30



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 1 - coondoo - 15/2/2025
MAS7+ Grand Masters Female - 60+

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category
1 Razz Wwilkins MAS7+ Grand Masters Female - 60+
Razz Wilkins 6 Lap 1 - 3:37:05 PM - 4:02:42 PM
Razz Wilkins 6 Lap 2 - 4:02:42 PM - 4:31:49 PM

Razz wilkins 6 Lap 3 - 4:31:49 PM - 5:01:22 PM

Laps
3
00:25:37
00:29:07
00:29:33

Time
1:24:17



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 1 - coondoo - 15/2/2025
MAS7+ Grand Masters Male - 60+

Pos

Team Name/Rider
1Gil Rutty

2 Geoff Lockhart

3 Mick Kejda

4 Barry wells

5 Michael Lentas

6 Trevor Bridge

7 Tim Manton

Gil
Gil
Gil

Geoff Lo
Geoff Lo
Geoff Lo

Mick
Mick
Mick

Barry
Barry
Barry

Michael
Michael
Michael

Trevor
Trevor
Trevor

Tim
Tim
Tim

Rutty
Rutty
Rutty

ckhart
ckhart
ckhart

Kejda
Kejda
Kejda

wells
wells
wells

Lentas
Lentas
Lentas

Bridge
Bridge
Bridge

Manton
Manton
Manton

PlateNo

w w w

(N, BNV, |

24
24
24

33
33
33

48
48
48

13
13
13

31
31
31

Category

MAS7+ Grand Masters
Lap 1 - 3:37:05 PM - 3:
Lap 2 - 3:57:04 PM - 4:
Lap 3 - 4:18:36 PM - 4:
MAS7+ Grand Masters
Lap 1 - 3:37:05 Pm - 3:
Lap 2 - 3:57:03 PM - 4:
Lap 3 - 4:18:52 PM - 4:
MAS7+ Grand Masters
Lap 1 - 3:37:05 PM - 3:
Lap 2 - 3:57:03 PM - 4:
Lap 3 - 4:19:30 PM - 4:
MAS7+ Grand Masters
Lap 1 - 3:37:05 PM - 3:
Lap 2 - 3:58:25 PM - 4:
Lap 3 - 4:22:12 PM - 4:
MAS7+ Grand Masters
Lap 1 - 3:37:05 PM - 3:
Lap 2 - 3:58:40 P™M - 4:
Lap 3 - 4:23:04 PM - 4:
MAS7+ Grand Masters
Lap 1 - 3:37:05 PM - 3:
Lap 2 - 3:59:13 PM - 4:
Lap 3 - 4:23:45 PM - 4:
MAS7+ Grand Masters
Lap 1 - 3:37:05 PM - 3:
Lap 2 - 3:59:31 PM - 4:
Lap 3 - 4:25:51 PM - 4:

Male
57:04
18:36
40:00
Male
57:03
18:52
41:13
Male
57:03
19:30
42:32
Male
58:25
22:12
46:04
Male
58:40
23:04
48:30
Male
59:13
23:45
48:47
Male
59:31
25:51
52:23

- 60+
PM
PM
PM
- 60+
PM
PM
PM
- 60+
PM
PM
PM
- 60+
PM
PM
PM
- 60+
PM
PM
PM
- 60+
PM
PM
PM
- 60+
PM
PM
PM

Laps

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

3

:59
132
124

:58
149
121

158
127
:02

:20
147
152

135
124
126

:08
132
:02

126
:20
132

Time

1:02:

55

:08

127

:59

142

118



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 1 - Coondoo -

eBike - (open)

Pos

Team Name/Rider
1 Jacob Clark

Jacob Clark
Jacob Clark
Jacob Clark

PlateNo

15/2/2025

Category

eBike - (open)
118 Lap 1 - 3:37:52 PM - 3:54:53 PM
118 Lap 2 - 3:54:53 PM - 4:22:05 PM
118 Lap 3 - 4:22:05 PM - 4:48:33 PM

Laps
3
00:17:01
00:27:12
00:26:28

Time
1:10:41



